# CH \$415.00 8823772

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEALTHY CHEWS, INC.		04/08/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	2300 E. Randol Mill Rd.		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76011		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88237720	SUPER STIXX		
Serial Number:	88237717	SUPER SNAXX		
Serial Number:	88237711	HONEST STIXX		
Serial Number:	88237705	HONEST SNAXX		
Serial Number:	88204005	WONDER STIXX		
Serial Number:	88203997	WONDER SNAXX		
Serial Number:	88203993	SAFE-HIDE		
Serial Number:	88318522	MINI WONDER SNAXX		
Serial Number:	88318526	WONDER POCKETS		
Serial Number:	88318528	WONDER TWISTS		
Serial Number:	88318532	MINI SUPER SNAXX		
Serial Number:	88318535	SUPER STRIPS		
Serial Number:	88318538	SUPER TWISTS		
Serial Number:	88318547	MINI HONEST SNAXX		
Serial Number:	88318551	HONEST POCKETS		
Serial Number:	88318552	HONEST STRIPS		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900614086 REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0666

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

**Email:** abaggett@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Hwang
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=IP Assignment - Patent and TM - Healthy Chews#page1.tif source=IP Assignment - Patent and TM - Healthy Chews#page2.tif source=IP Assignment - Patent and TM - Healthy Chews#page3.tif source=IP Assignment - Patent and TM - Healthy Chews#page4.tif source=IP Assignment - Patent and TM - Healthy Chews#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0667 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

A. PATENT ASSIGNMENT: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Healthy Chews, Inc., a Delaware

corporation located at 14 Buell Street, North Haven, Connecticut, 06473 (hereinafter

ASSIGNOR) assigns all right, title and interest in and to the inventions as set forth in the

United State Patents and/or Patent Applications listed in the attached Schedule A to

Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Texas corporation located at 2300 E. Randol

Mill Road, Arlington, Texas 76011 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), including any and all

divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said

invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters

Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and

all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said

invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and

enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full

end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as

fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this

Assignment not been made;

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its

successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

The ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered

right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that it has not

executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

The ASSIGNOR hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors, LLP the power

to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or

desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for

recordation of this Assignment.

1

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0668** 

B. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Healthy Chews a Delaware corporation located at 14 Buell Street, North Haven, Connecticut, 06473 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed in the attached **Schedule B** to Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Texas corporation located at 2300 E. Randol Mill Road, Arlington, Texas 76011 (ASSIGNEE), including any and all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of each Trademark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

### ASSIGNOR:

		2
500 23 28 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	 12.21.00	111111
9 K ***** C X 9 C C C W	 	9000
Healthy	 A	

Name: Sherrol Kolar

Title: VP and Corporate Controller

Date: 4-8-202/

# SCHEDULE A (Patents, Design Patents, and/or Applications for the Same)

Title	Filing Date	Serial No.
EDIBLE PET CHEW AND METHOD OF PREPARING	01-17-2019	16/250,406
EDIBLE PET CHEW AND METHOD OF PREPARING	01-14-2020	PCT/US20/13465
EDIBLE PET CHEW AND METHOD OF PREPARING	12/14/2017	15/842,766
EDIBLE PET CHEW AND METHOD OF PREPARING	01/25/2019	16/257,271

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0670

# SCHEDULE B (Trademark Registrations and/or Applications

Trademark	Serial	Filed	Class   Goods	Filing Basis
	No.		·	, ,
(Super)	88237720	12/20/18	18   Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Super Snaxx	88237717	12/20/18	18   Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
(Figures)	88237711	12/20/18	18   Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Honest Snaxx	88237705	12/20/18	18   Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Wonder Sixx	88204005	11/23/18	18   Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Wonder Snaxx	88203997	11/23/18	18   Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
SAFE-HIDE	88203993	11/23/18	18   Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Wonder SnaXX	88318522	02/27/19	18 Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Wonder Pockets	88318526	02/27/19	18 Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Wonder Twists	88318528	02/27/19	18 Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Süper Snaxx	88318532	02/27/19	18 Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0671

Super Strips	88318535	02/27/19	18 Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Super Twists	88318538	02/27/19	18 Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Honest SnaXX	88318547	02/27/19	18 Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Honest Pockets	88318551	02/27/19	18 Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use
Honest Strips	88318552	02/27/19	18 Rawhide chews for dogs	Intent to Use

## U.K. Trademark Application

**RECORDED: 05/04/2021** 

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg.	Class   Goods	Owner
		Date		
WonderSnaXX	UK0000335463	12/7/18	18	Healthy
			Rawhide dog chews	Chews Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007278 FRAME: 0672